
 
 

 
 

  

   

   

   

 

 

  

   

   

  

 
 

  

   

   

   

   

 
 

  

 
 

  

 

FY 2020-21 Citywide Fee Schedule - Fees, Fines, Rates & Charges 
III - Library, Arts & Culture 
Section 1: Library Filming Fees

 FY 2020-21  FY 2020-21 
#  Service Title  Unit/Time 

Fees Effective Date 
1 Filming Fees Central Library (minimum of 5 hours) 

Exterior Only
2 Filming Fees Central Library (minimum of 5 hours) 

Exterior Only Each additional hour after min. 
hours

3 Filming Fees Central Library (minimum of 5 hours) 
Interior & Exterior (Entrance Area Only) 

4 Filming Fees Central Library (minimum of 5 hours) 
Interior & Exterior (Entrance Area Only) Each 
additional hour after min. hours

5 Filming Fees Central Library (minimum of 5 hours) 
Access to Any/All Public Spaces (During Closed 
Hours Only)

6 Filming Fees Central Library (minimum of 5 hours) 
Access to Any/All Public Spaces (During Closed 
Hours Only) Each additional hour after min. hours

7 Filming Fees Brand Library (minimum of 5 hours) 
Exterior (Library Area Only) 

8 Filming Fees Brand Library; Exterior (Library Area 
Only) Each additional hour after min. hours

9 Filming Fees Brand Library (minimum of 5 hours) 
Interior & Exterior

10 Filming Fees Brand Library; Interior & Exterior 
Each additional hour after min. hours

11 Filming Fees, Film School Students, Brand Library 
Exterior/Interior (proof required)

12 Filming Fees, Brand Library Interior Only 
(Minimum of 5 hours)

13 Filming Fees, Brand Interior, Each additional hour 
after min. hours

14 Filming Fees Neighborhood Libraries; Access to 
Any/All Public Spaces(During Closed Hours Only)

15 Filming Fees Neighborhood Libraries; Access to 
Any/All Public Spaces(During Closed Hours Only) 
Each additional hour after min. hours

16 Filming Fees Library Administrative Fees All 
Bookings 

$                   2,246.00

 $                       336.00

 $                   3,931.00

 $                       560.00

 $                   5,618.00

 $                   1,009.00

 $                   2,246.00

 $                       336.00

 $                   5,618.00

 $                   1,009.00

 $                       106.00

 $                   3,301.00

 $                       660.00

 $                   3,931.00

 $                       560.00

 $                       279.00

 Min. of 5 hrs. 

 Hourly 

 Min. of 5 hrs. 

 Hourly 

 Min. of 5 hrs. 

 Hourly 

 Min. of 5 hrs. 

 Hourly 

 Min. of 5 hrs. 

 Hourly 

 Hourly 

 Min. of 5 hrs. 

 Hourly 

 Min. of 5 hrs. 

 Hourly 

 Per Booking 

7/1/2020 

7/1/2020 

7/1/2020 

7/1/2020 

7/1/2020 

7/1/2020 

7/1/2020 

7/1/2020 

7/1/2020 

7/1/2020 

7/1/2020 

7/1/2020 

7/1/2020 

7/1/2020 

7/1/2020 

7/1/2020 
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FY 2020-21 Citywide Fee Schedule - Fees, Fines, Rates & Charges 
III - Library, Arts & Culture 
Section 1: Library Filming Fees

 FY 2020-21  FY 2020-21 
#  Service Title  Unit/Time 

Fees Effective Date 
17 Filming Fees Non-Refundable Deposit (Applicable 

towards payment of filming fee).

18 Filming Fees, Central Library (minimum of 5 
hours) Parking Fees, Central (Full Lot Available 
during closed hours only)

19 Filming Fees, Central Library (minimum of 5 
hours) Parking Fees, Central (Price per Slot)

20 Filming Fees, Neighborhood Libraries, Parking 
Fees, Chevy Chase

21 Filming Fees, Neighborhood Libraries, Parking 
Fees, Montrose (Upper Lot Only)

22 Filming Fees, Neighborhood Libraries, Parking 
Fees, Grandview

 $                       560.00

 $                   1,122.00

 $                         20.00

 $                       336.00

 $                       336.00

 $                       336.00

 One-Time 

 Min. of 5 hrs. 

 Min. of 5 hrs. 

 Per Booking 

 Per Booking 

 Per Booking 

7/1/2020 

7/1/2020 

7/1/2020 

7/1/2020 

7/1/2020 

7/1/2020 

Resolution No.: 09-87 Resolution No.: 15-96 
Resolution No.: 11-123 Resolution No.: 16-109 
Resolution No.: 12-86 Resolution No.: 17-75 
Resolution No.: 13-102 Resolution No.: 18-95 
Resolution No.: 14-88 Resolution No.: 19-61 
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